

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-1235	Version: 1			
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	2/10	/2023		In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:	2/14	/2023		Final action:	2/28/2023	
Enactment date:	2/28	/2023		Enactment #	: 117	
Effective date:	3/1/2	2023				
Title:	Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to accept a donation from Whelen Engineering of GPS/Telematics devices for Emergency vehicles valued at THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TEN (\$39,510.00) dollars.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	PGH. CODE ORDINANCES TITLE 02 - FISCAL					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2023-1235 Cover Letter-Whelen donation - letter_JP_Signed, 2. 2023-1235-Donation Acceptance Form - Whelen, 3. 2023-1235-Whelen Donation Receipt, 4. Summary 2023-1235					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Α	ction	Result
3/1/2023	1	Mayor		S	igned by the Mayor	
2/28/2023	1	City Cou	ncil	Р	assed Finally	Pass
2/22/2023	1	Standing	Committee	A	ffirmatively Recommended	Pass
2/14/2023	1	City Cou	ncil	R	ead and referred	
D 1 1				<		

Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to accept a donation from Whelen Engineering of GPS/Telematics devices for Emergency vehicles valued at THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TEN (\$39,510.00) dollars.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to accept a donation from Whelen Engineering of GPS/Telematics devices for Emergency vehicles valued at THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TEN (\$39,510.00) dollars.